Petro Center Corporation is a joint stock company established under the Business Registration Certificate
No. 4000462724 issued by the Department of Planning and Investment for the first time on 9th May, 2007,
amended for the 23rd time on 30th September, 2025.

The charter capital of the Company is 463,362,780,000 VND (Four hundred and sixty-three billion, three
hundred and sixty-two million, seven hundred and eighty thousand VND) .

Business lines

The Company's main business lines are: Wholesale of solid, liquid, gaseous fuels and other related

products.

Normal production and business cycle

The Company's normal production and business cycle is carried out for a period of no more than 12